
HSCC (INDIA) LIMITED 
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

E-6A, Sector-01, Noida-201301 
 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 
 
NIT No. HSCC/NHM-UP/KAKORI/Dismantling/2019 Dated: 10/05/2019 

HSCC(I) Ltd on behalf of Director General Medical & Health, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh intents to 
invite quotations from contractor firms for “Dismantling of old structure of Primary Health 
Centre in the campus of 50 Bedded Maternity Wing Kakori, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, from 
eligible bidders who fulfill qualification criteria as stipulated in Vol.-I (NIT/PQ document):  

The detailed NIT / Tenders available online from 11.05.2019 Last Date of submission of Bids: 
17.05.04.2019 at 15:00 hrs. The detailed NIT will be available on websites 
www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC and CPP portal. Corrigendum to this publication, if any, 
would appear only on said websites and not be published 
 

DGM (P), HSCC (India) Limited 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



50 BEDDED MATERNITY WING 

KAKORI, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH 

 

TENDER 

FOR 

Dismantling of old structure of Primary Health Centre 
in thecampus of 50 Bedded Maternity Wing 

Kakori, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

 

 

(BID DOCUMENTS) 

May’ 2019 

 

 

HSCC (INDIA) LIMITED 

(CONSULTANTS & ENGINEERS FOR MEGA HOSPITAL & 
LABORATRIES) 

E-6(A), Sector-1, NOIDA (U.P) 201301 (India) 

 

Phone: 0120-2542436-40                                                         Fax-0120-2542447 

 



50 BEDDED MATERNITY WING 
KAKORI, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH 

 
No: HSCC/PMD/KAKORI/Dismantling/2019  . Date ; 10/05/2019 

 
INVITATION FOR TENDER 

 
HSCC(I) Ltd on behalf of Director General Medical & Health, Govt. 
of Uttar Pradesh intents to invite quotations from contractor firms for 
“Dismantling of old structure of Primary Health Centre in the campus 
of 50 Bedded Maternity Wing Kakori, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh.” 
 
Estimated Minimum Credit to be given by bidder is Rs.1,00,942. 
Date of Issue of the tender Documents is from 11.05.2019 to 
17.05.2019up to 14:00 hrs. For more details refer HSCC website. 
 
Last date of submission of Hard copy of tender documents complete 
in all respect is on or before 17.05.2019up to 15:00 hrs. Cost of 
Tender form Rs.500/- 

 
 

Deputy General Manager 
For & on Behalf of Director General Medical & Health, Govt. of 

U.P. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

50 BEDDED MATERNITY WING 

KAKORI, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH 

INVITATION FOR TENDER-Detailed 

No: HSCC/MW/KAKORI/Dismantling/2019                   Date: 09.04.2019 

Percentage rate Bid are invited on behalf of Director General Medical & Health, Govt. of Uttar 
Pradesh from eligible contractor/firm for the following work: 

Tender No. 
Name & 

Description 
of work 

Reserve 
price (Rs.) 

Completion 
Period of 

work 

Date of 
issue of 
tender 

document 
from 

Last date of 
submission 
(at HSCC 

Office 
Noida) 

Bid 
Security 
amount 
(in Rs) 

HSCC/MW
/ 
KAKORI/ 
Dismantlin
g/ 
2019 

Dismantling 
of old 
structure of 
Primary 
Health 
Centre in the 
campus of 
50 Bedded 
Maternity 
Wing 
Kakori, 
Lucknow, 
Uttar 
Pradesh. 

Rs.100942 
 

20 Days 

11.05.2019 
To 
17.05.2019 
Upto 14:00 
Hrs 

17.05.2019 
Upto 15:00 
Hrs 
opening at 
15:30 hrs 

Rs.5000 
 

 

Complete set of tender documents has been made available at dispatch counter of HSCC (India) ltd. 
Corporate office at E-6(A), Sector-1, Noida (U.P),pin:201301 and also at HSCC (India) Ltd. Website 
www.hsccltd.co.in. The interested applicant contactor/firm may download and check their eligibility 
for the tender. 
 
Interested applicant contractor/firm can obtain the complete set of tender documents either in person 
from the office of HSCC (I) LTD, at E-6 (A). Sector-1, Noida (U.P) 201301 on any working day as 
mentioned above on written request mentioning the name & description of work against a non-
refundable fee of Rs.500/-(Rs. Five Hundred only) through cash/demand draft in favour of “HSCC 
(India ) LTD” payable at Noida/New Delhi or Download the complete set of documents from the 
website mentioned above and submit the bid.In case the bidder uses Tender Documents Download from 
Website, the tender document fee of Rs. 500/-should be enclosed in envelope in the form of Demand 
draft in favour of “HSCC (India) Ltd” Payable at Noida/New Delhi. 



The tender documents Hard Copy should be submitted complete in all respect along with the requisite 
amount of bid security in the form of Bank Guarantee of a scheduled bank as per format given in the 
Tender Documents or Demand Draft from a scheduled Bank payable at Noida /New Delhi in Favour of 
“HSCC(India ) Ltd.” On or before due date and time as mentioned above at HSCC (India )Ltd. 
Corporate office at E-6(A),Sector-1 Noida (U.P),Pin:201301. 

Bidder submitting their bid on documents download from website should ensure submission of the 
tender document fee as stated above on non-submission of the tender document fee shall make the bid 
liable to be rejected. 

HSCC (I) Ltd on behalf of Director General Medical & Health, Govt. of U.P./HSCC reserves the right 
to accept or reject any application without assigning any reason of incurring any liability whatsoever. 

Prospective bidder are advised to regularly scan through HSCC website as Corrigendum/amendment 
etc. if any, will be notified on the HSCC website and separate advertisement  will not be made for this. 

 

 

Deputy General Manager (Project) 
For & on behalf of the Director General Medical & Health, Govt. of U.P. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of work:       Dismantling of old structure of Primary Health Centre in the campus of 50 
Bedded Maternity Wing Kakori, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh. 

Total (Approx.):258.69sqm 

Condition: 

1. The demolishing, work must be completed in 20 days in all respects 
2. Earnest money Rs. 5,000 in form of the bank draft drawn in favour of HSCC (INDIA) LTD. 

Payable at Noida/New Delhi should accompany the Bid. Earnest Money in any form will not 
be accepted. 

3. The bidder should quote rate in percentage above/below the reserve price mentioned in bill of 
Quantities. 

4. The Bidder shall, within 7 days of receipt of the intimation of acceptance of his bid by HSCC 
pay to state treasury Govt. of Uttar Pradesh, the full amount of the bid, where upon he shall 
take the possession of the building from demolition and give a receipt to HSCC. No demolition 
shall take place before such payment is made and receipt given to the office of Director General 
Medical & Health, Govt. of U.P through HSCC. IN case the contractor fails to deposit the bid 
amount within 7 Days, the earnest money shall standforfeited. 

5. Demolishing work shall be carried out manually and by mechanically means to ensure timely 
completion as per direction Engineer-in-charge. 

6. In case the demolition work is not completed in all respect by the agency in 20 days, a penalty 
will be imposed @Rs.1000/- per day (Subject to maximum amount of EMD) &shall be covered 
from the earnest Money deposited. 

7. Sale tax and other as applicable will be paid by the bidder separately along with the bid amount. 
8. Full details of building to be demolished and salvaged materials to be removed and disposed 

off is annexed at Annexure-I. The Tenderer shall be deemed to have full knowledge thereof and 
shall have no claims on account of any shortage of materials Etc. 

9. The Foundation shall be demolished down to required depth and site Cleared, after filling the 
Trenches with available earth upto the ground level. 

10. The Bidder shall be responsible for the damage, the demolished operation indemnifies the 
HSCC/ Director General Medical & Health, Govt. of U.P. against any Claim on account thereof 
including the third party and workmen’s compensation claims.If any damage is done to the said 
property or any other adjoining property,Director General Medical & Health, Govt. of U.P. 
(Client) shall be entitled to have the same made good at risk and cost of the bidder to treat as a 
sufficient ground for terminating the contract and forfeiting the entire earnest money as well as 
the bid amount therefore. 

11. The renderer shall acquire no interest in the and bearing the said property except a license to 
enter thereon for demolition and removal of material and in particular shall not be materials 
salvaged as a result of demolition and disposal thereof. 

12. The premises shall be at risk of the tenderer from the date of acceptance of the bid. 
13. During, demolition of building, more than one floor,and agency has to provide steel scaffolding 

and cover the building with sheet so that no debris etc shall spill away. All workers will take 
proper safety measure like wearing, helmet, safety shoes, safety belt etc when working. 

14. If the tenderer fails to observe or perform any provision of the contract or become insolvent or 
make arrangement with creditor, the Engineer-in-Charge may terminate the contract without 
notice prejudice to his right to claim any other loss there by incurred. 

15. The conditional bids will be rejected outright. 



16. HSCC/Director General Medical & Health, Govt. of U.P. reserved in himself the authority to 
reject/or the entire bid without assigning any reason therefore. 

17. It may be made clear that no payment will be made by Director General Medical & Health, 
Govt. of U.P. to the bidder for demolition and removal of the salvage material (including 
clearance of the site as per the instruction of the Engineer-in-charge) shall be taken into account 
by the bidder while quoting the amount to be paid to Director General Medical & Health, Govt. 
of U.P. for entire work. 

18. Any material of historical value discovered below the ground level during, demolition shall 
belong to and shall be property of the government of India. 

19. If any dispute arises in connection with the execution of the contract, the same shall be referred 
to the Director General Medical & Health, Govt. of U.P. and his decision shall be final and 
binding on both parties. 

20. The highest bidder will not be allowed to take away the wooden member, fitting, &other 
serviceable material unless & until the site as cleared of all debris and is levelled with respect 
to ground level, to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. 

21. The bidder shall sign every page of the bid form and amount to be paid in words and figures, 
both. 

22. HSCC/client reserves the right to restrict or to increase the no and area of the building to be 
dismantled. Payment on pro-rate basis shall be considered in case of any variation in quantity, 
No claim whatsoever will be on this account shall be entertained. 

23. The bidder is advised in their own interest to visit the site before quoting, rates. 
24. The bidder shall sign, on all the pages of bid documents. 
25. Bid is to be submitted in 2 envelopes:- 

a. Envelope 1 should contain Rs 500/- if the tender is downloaded from web and EMD of Rs 
5000/- in the form of bank demand draft in favour of HSCC India Limited payable at 
Noida/New Delhi. 

b. Envelope 2 should contain Bid and signed tender documents.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-1 

DETAIL OF BUILDING (AREA WISE) TO BE 
DEMOLISHED 

50 Bedded Maternity Wing Kakori, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh. 

S. 
No. 

Description of Building Unit 
Approx 
Area in 
Sqm 

Reserve 
Price 
Amount 

A 

Dismantling of the existing structure of 
Primary Health Centre including 
foundation for construction of 50 
Bedded Maternity Wing at Kakori, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

Sqm 258.69 100942.00 

 TOTAL  258.69 100942.00 

 

 

 

We hereby quote our rate (credit to be given) -------------------- % Percentage 
(Above Only)  the above amount of Rs 1,00,942.00 

 

 

Signature of Contractor 

 


